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Rural Municipalities of Minto & Odanah

Fax Transmittal

49 Main St., Minnedosa, MB R0J 1E0
Phone: (204) 867-3282 - Odanah
(204) 867-3865 — Minto
Fax: (204) 867-1937
Email: rmminto@mts.net

Date: May 26, 2010
To: Colin Craig
Attention:

Fax #; (204) 982.2154

From: Aaren Robertson, C.A.Q., R.M.’s of Minto & Odanah
" Re: Council Compensation

Pages: 7 (including cover)

As attached,

. This information is public information (year end financial statements & by-laws), therefore an
Application For Access is not required.

If you have any questions or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact
te.

Thanks,

Aaren Robertson, C.M.M.A.
C.A.Q.,, Minto & Odanah
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Compensation and Expenses

For the year ending December, 2009

Neme _ Expenses

TOTAL

8.567.50
7,708.14
8,923.23
8,601.64
7,209.66

79.00
250.00

1,208.67
240.00
230.00

Keith Syslak \ @.«(ﬂd
Ross Burnside  ~
Calvin Jacobson
Doug Dowsett
Brion Pollon

3,223.93
2,759.51
2,827.27
3,367.66
2.587.70

4,993.98
4,391.96
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Rural Municipality of Montcalm

Municipalité Rurale de Montcalm
Qffice of the Chiel Administrative Officer

Bureau du Directeur Général

Fax Cover Page
Telecopieur

Date/Date: Maw 177 /o

To/A: CoWn Craie
¥

Fax/Tele: 8L~ 2 5Y
From/De: M ke L\ but.uﬂ-‘

F
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T. 737-2271 F: 737-2326 Telephone/Fax: 758-3824
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Doug Wiison - Mayor

Alex Fedorchuk - Deputy Mayor

Wayne Hosea ~ Councillor

Maurice Butler - Councillor

Ron Laverty - Councillor

Irvin Wiebe - Coungillor

Brian Hildebrand - Councilior (10 months)

TOWN OF MORDEN
COUNCIL REMUNERATION FOR 2009

Indemnity -~ Per Diem
21,60000 $ -
15,00400 $  5,400.00
14,086.00 $  2,625.00
14,118.00 $ 420000
1446700 $ 2,625.00
14,10200 $ 3,075.00
11,82400 $ 2,850.00

PR BPALH

- Mileage

1,807.00
510.00
1,189.00
289.00
482.00
847.00

~...Total _ Conference

Whistier, BC
$ 21,600.00
$ 22,101.00
$ 17,23100 $ 420.00
$ 19,508.00
$ 17.381.00
$ 17,659.00
$ 1552100 $ 1,008.00

EAGarr\Excel\Council Renumeration 2009
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Town of Morris

Box 28

Morris, MB ROG 1KO
Phone: (204) 746-2531
Fax: (204) 746-6000
Email: wmomstmtsset
www.town.morris.mb.ca

Fax

To: Colin Craig Frome Town of Momis
Fax:  (204)0982-2154 Date:  May 14, 2010
Phone: Pagres: 3 (including cover)
Re: Ge:

O Urgent For Review O] Please Comment [] Please Reply [0 Please Recycle

+Comments:

Following is the Public Sector Compensation Disclosure Report as per your Application for Access.

The Correspondence accornpanying this facsimile [s intended for the confidential use of the addressee anly. if you
are not the intended reciplent, any retention, reproduction, distribution or disclosure thereof is stricly prohibited. if
you should receive this communlcation in emor, please advise us immediately. Thank You.



MAY/14/2010/FRT 07:55 AM  Town of Morris

FAX No. 2047466009

P 002

TOWN OF MORRIS
PUBLIC SECTOR COMPENSATION DISCLOSURE REPORT
YEAR TO DATE
COMPENSATION & EXPENSES OF COUNCIL FOR THE PERIOD ENDING
Deac 31/08
Name Gouncil Pay Par Dlem/Qther Exp Mlleade Total
Mayor Dale Hoffman G,200,00 6,920.58 833.13 $14,653.71
Ruth Murray 5,250.00 3,712.76 498.78 $9,461.54
{1/2 yr Deputy Mavar, 1/2 yr Coucillor
William Ginter 5,250.00 4.461.75 585.51 $10,297.26
(1/2 yr Deputy Mayor, 1/2 yr Gouncilior)
Trevor Thiessen 4,800.00 1.548.38 198.09 $6,546.47
Councillor
Jeaneatie Bergstresser 4.800.00 4,682.53 514.21 $9,976.74
Cauncilior
David Smith 4,800.00 3,692.80 270.M1 $8,763.61
Councillor
Gavin van der Linde 4,800.00 10,247.85 1,389.65 $16,437.50
Councillor
Councillor Total 36,600.00 35,246,75 4,290,08 76,138.83




